

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, J&K

Subject: Declaration of paid holiday for the voters of Himachal Pradesh Legislative Assembly Elections, 2022, working in the Union territory of Jammu and Kashmir.

Reference: i) CEO-ElecCOGF/1/2022-1/1198-99 dated: 28.10.2022, received from the Office of the Chief Electoral Officer, J&K.

> ii) No. 3-17/2021-ELN-3531 dated: 27.10.2021, received from the office of Chief Electoral Officer, Himachal Pradesh.

Government Order No.1322-JK(GAD) of 2022 Dated:05.11.2022

In terms of Section 135-B of the Representation of People Act, 1951, sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of paid holiday in favour of Government employees/Semi Government employees/ Industrial Workers, who are registered voters in the State of Himachal Pradesh and are working in Jammu and Kashmir, for casting their vote on the day of Poll i.e. 12.11.2022 on account of General Elections to the Legislative Assembly of Himachal Pradesh.



By Order of the Lieutenant Governor.

Sd/-(Dr. Piyush Singla) IAS Secretary to the Government

No:GAD-ADM0II/63/2022-09-GAD

Dated:05.11.2022

Copy to:

Chief Secretary, Government of Himachal Pradesh. 1.

All Financial Commissioners (Additional Chief Secretaries). 2.

- Principal Secretary, Election Commission of India, Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001.
- Director General of Police, J&K.
- All Principal Secretaries to the Government.

Director General, IMPARD, J&K.

Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.



- 8. All Commissioner/Secretaries to the Government.
- 9. Chief Electoral Officer, J&K/Himachal Pradesh.
- 10. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 11. Chairperson, J&K Special Tribunal.
- 12. Director Information, J&K.
- 13. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 14. All Heads of Departments/Managing Directors/Secretary, Advisory Boards.
- 15. Registrar General, J&K High Court, Jammu.
- 16. Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission/SSB/BOPEE/
- 17. Director, Estates, J&K.
- 18. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums.
- 19. Principal Private Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor, J&K .
- 20. Secretary, J&K Legislative Assembly/
- 21. Secretary, J&K Academy of Art, Culture & Languages.
- 22. General Manager, Government Press, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 23. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 24. Private Secretary to Advisor (B) to the Lieutenant Governor.
- 25. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 26. Government Order/Stock file/Website, GAD.

(Rohit Sharma) JKAS

Additional Secretary to the Government

05/11